

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2984 OF 2007

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE SARANGPUR COTTON MNFG. COMPANY LIMITED.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and notice has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF MARCH, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR